01000059241

Return Name and Address JHC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, Inc YO DAPHWEE MARCEL 15070 SW 132 AVE Mami, FI 33186

Date 06/06/01

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

900004416959---8 -06/13/01--01018--005 ******70.00 ******70.00

Re: Articles of Incorporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation along with total filing fees of \$70.00.

Please file and provide a filed copy to me, together with any other information you commonly provide to new incorporators at the address above.

Please contact me at the above address if you require anything further. My daytime telephone number is 305 - 389 - 5273

With kindest regards, I am DAPHNEE MARCEL

Sincerely yours,



Enclosures Check # 224 Enclosed for \$ 70.00

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FLORIDA STOCK CORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit), the undersigned would state:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Ċ 15 USINESS ONS, INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: (include the street address of the initial principal office and, if different, the mailing address of the corporation)

2115	NW 79 Ave	
MIAMI	FL 33126	

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Comput	er Re	Pair.	Busin	ness a	<u><u></u> Def</u>	NILES	PC	Retailer
and any	other	lawful	RTICLEI	ose c)r r	purpo	ses.	<u></u> } `
		A	MIICLE I	IV SHAK	ES			

The number (and classes, if any) of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is (are):

Number of shares authorized

Class(es)

ഗറ

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name(s) and address(es) of the initial officers and directors are:

Directors

Name

Address

Par Value

Officers

President:

Secretary/Treasurer:

Vice-President:

JIMMY JEAN Name 455 NW 210 ST APT#106 MIAMI, FI 33189 DAPHNEE MARCEI

Name 15070 SW 132 AUC MIAMI, FL 33186

LISSA MALEbRANCHE Name 455 NW ZIOST APT #106 MIAMI, FI 33169

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address registered agent are: <u>KARI - ERIC CHARLES</u> <u>455 NW ZIOST Apt # 106</u> <u>MIAMI, FI 33169</u>

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Daphnee Marcel 15070 SW 132 Aue Miani, FI 33186 Signature / Incorporator ARTICLE VIII

Other provisions:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent 06, Date:

C

Signature/Registered Agent

06 Date: 2001

